
Hauser Heritage Days Cross Country Invitational
Hope, IN

Sep. 23, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Junior High Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Triton Central Ms 33 2 6 7 8 10 11 17 12:49.5 0:46.5
2 Morristown Ms 74 3 12 15 18 26 34 36 13:24.9 1:49.8
3 Indy Genesis Ms 77 4 5 21 23 24 25 29 13:30.5 1:44.3
4* Immanuel Lutheran Ms 99 1 9 20 32 37 40 41 13:45.7 3:15.3
5* Hauser Jh 99 14 16 19 22 28 45 47 13:52.0 0:43.5
6 Southwestern (Shelbyv 159 27 30 31 33 38 39 44 14:38.4 0:56.5
7 Eastern Hancock Ms 179 13 35 42 43 46 15:19.2 3:11.3

Incomplete Teams: Columbus Christian Ms, Edinburgh Ms, South Decatur Jh

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Triton Central Ms
2 Sawyor Murdick, 8 12:21.2
6 Rylee Pruitt, 8 12:48.8
7 Samantha Fladeland, 8 12:51.0
8 Audrey Morris, 7 12:58.8
10 Zoey Jenkins, 6 13:07.6
11 Dannahi Lopez, 7 13:12.0
17 Evelyn Driscoll, 5 13:36.5

Total Time = 1:04:07.4     Total Places = 33

2. Morristown Ms
3 Jo Kuhn, 6 12:22.9
12 Brooke Kuhn, 8 13:15.9
15 Gracie Theobald, 7 13:31.1
18 Sawyer Rogers, 8 13:41.8
26 Bailey Willard, 5 14:12.6
34 Madison Richardson, 6 14:50.1
36 Emma Oster, 6 15:06.9

Total Time = 1:07:04.3     Total Places = 74

3. Indy Genesis Ms
4 Clare Fritch, 7 12:27.3
5 Greta McBride, 8 12:38.3
21 Grace Fritch, 3 14:05.3
23 Kylynn Neal, 8 14:09.7
24 Antonia Georgen, 4 14:11.6
25 Haylee Blanton, 8 14:12.2
29 Adelise Georgen, 6 14:14.6

Total Time = 1:07:32.2     Total Places = 77

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4*. Immanuel Lutheran Ms
1 Emma Doriot, 8 11:52.1
9 Elizabeth Downey, 8 13:00.7
20 Lilliana Walker, 5 14:04.7
32 Ailey Abner, 5 14:43.3
37 Hannah Lorenz, 8 15:07.4
40 Emma Mellencamp, 8 15:26.5
41 Elizabeth Scheiderer, 5 15:29.8

Total Time = 1:08:48.2     Total Places = 99

5*. Hauser Jh
14 Ava Dempsey, 8 13:30.6
16 Molly Carman, 5 13:34.8
19 Kedalyn Gernentz, 6 13:53.8
22 Anna Crowder, 5 14:06.8
28 Sydney Holzer, 6 14:14.0
45 Addy Crowder, 7 16:02.4
47 Brielle Beal, 5 16:42.1

Total Time = 1:09:20.0     Total Places = 99

6. Southwestern (Shelbyv
27 Addie Brewer, 7 14:12.8
30 Kaylee Pike, 8 14:24.5
31 Izabella Leeper, 7 14:39.1
33 Mia Thomas, 6 14:45.9
38 Briley Fix, 6 15:09.3
39 Paris Buis, 5 15:20.0
44 Kaitlyn Bitner, 6 15:55.5

Total Time = 1:13:11.6     Total Places = 159



7. Eastern Hancock Ms
13 Ruth Fish, 6 13:30.5
35 Kaylen Jenkins, 5 14:56.5
42 Emmaline Poindexter, 6

15:40.2
43 Emma Taylor, 5 15:46.7
46 Anna Surburg, 6 16:41.8

Total Time = 1:16:35.7     Total Places = 179

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Emma Doriot, 8 11:52.1 Immanuel Lutheran Ms
2 2 Sawyor Murdick, 8 12:21.2 Triton Central Ms
3 3 Jo Kuhn, 6 12:22.9 Morristown Ms
4 4 Clare Fritch, 7 12:27.3 Indy Genesis Ms
5 Kate Schoettmer, 8 12:38.0 South Decatur Jh
6 5 Greta McBride, 8 12:38.3 Indy Genesis Ms
7 6 Rylee Pruitt, 8 12:48.8 Triton Central Ms
8 7 Samantha Fladeland, 8 12:51.0 Triton Central Ms
9 8 Audrey Morris, 7 12:58.8 Triton Central Ms
10 9 Elizabeth Downey, 8 13:00.7 Immanuel Lutheran Ms
11 10 Zoey Jenkins, 6 13:07.6 Triton Central Ms
12 11 Dannahi Lopez, 7 13:12.0 Triton Central Ms
13 12 Brooke Kuhn, 8 13:15.9 Morristown Ms
14 13 Ruth Fish, 6 13:30.5 Eastern Hancock Ms
15 14 Ava Dempsey, 8 13:30.6 Hauser Jh
16 15 Gracie Theobald, 7 13:31.1 Morristown Ms
17 16 Molly Carman, 5 13:34.8 Hauser Jh
18 17 Evelyn Driscoll, 5 13:36.5 Triton Central Ms
19 18 Sawyer Rogers, 8 13:41.8 Morristown Ms
20 Penelope Turner, 7 13:45.5 Triton Central Ms
21 19 Kedalyn Gernentz, 6 13:53.8 Hauser Jh
22 20 Lilliana Walker, 5 14:04.7 Immanuel Lutheran Ms
23 21 Grace Fritch, 3 14:05.3 Indy Genesis Ms
24 22 Anna Crowder, 5 14:06.8 Hauser Jh
25 23 Kylynn Neal, 8 14:09.7 Indy Genesis Ms
26 24 Antonia Georgen, 4 14:11.6 Indy Genesis Ms
27 25 Haylee Blanton, 8 14:12.2 Indy Genesis Ms
28 26 Bailey Willard, 5 14:12.6 Morristown Ms
29 27 Addie Brewer, 7 14:12.8 Southwestern (Shelbyv
30 28 Sydney Holzer, 6 14:14.0 Hauser Jh
31 29 Adelise Georgen, 6 14:14.6 Indy Genesis Ms
32 30 Kaylee Pike, 8 14:24.5 Southwestern (Shelbyv
33 Summer Masters, 8 14:36.5 South Decatur Jh
34 31 Izabella Leeper, 7 14:39.1 Southwestern (Shelbyv
35 Hannah Bopp, 8 14:39.1 Indy Genesis Ms
36 32 Ailey Abner, 5 14:43.3 Immanuel Lutheran Ms
37 33 Mia Thomas, 6 14:45.9 Southwestern (Shelbyv
38 34 Madison Richardson, 6 14:50.1 Morristown Ms
39 35 Kaylen Jenkins, 5 14:56.5 Eastern Hancock Ms
40 36 Emma Oster, 6 15:06.9 Morristown Ms
41 37 Hannah Lorenz, 8 15:07.4 Immanuel Lutheran Ms
42 38 Briley Fix, 6 15:09.3 Southwestern (Shelbyv
43 Nadia Bird, 8 15:10.9 Indy Genesis Ms
44 39 Paris Buis, 5 15:20.0 Southwestern (Shelbyv
45 Heather Habing, 7 15:20.6 Indy Genesis Ms
46 40 Emma Mellencamp, 8 15:26.5 Immanuel Lutheran Ms
47 41 Elizabeth Scheiderer, 5 15:29.8 Immanuel Lutheran Ms
48 Sydney Abel, 6 15:33.9 Triton Central Ms
49 Laura Britt, 7 15:39.2 Indy Genesis Ms
50 42 Emmaline Poindexter, 6

15:40.2 Eastern Hancock Ms



51 Bella Fox, 6 15:46.3 Triton Central Ms
52 43 Emma Taylor, 5 15:46.7 Eastern Hancock Ms
53 44 Kaitlyn Bitner, 6 15:55.5 Southwestern (Shelbyv
54 45 Addy Crowder, 7 16:02.4 Hauser Jh
55 Jamari Soler, 5 16:07.6 Columbus Christian Ms
56 Reiney Burton, 6 16:12.4 Edinburgh Ms
57 Emilee Cox, 8 16:15.6 Edinburgh Ms
58 Ava Meyers, 6 16:15.9 Southwestern (Shelbyv
59 Chloe Coons, 5 16:36.7 Morristown Ms
60 Victoria Jukes, 7 16:39.7 Indy Genesis Ms
61 46 Anna Surburg, 6 16:41.8 Eastern Hancock Ms
62 47 Brielle Beal, 5 16:42.1 Hauser Jh
63 Monroe Buis, 5 17:07.7 Southwestern (Shelbyv
64 Samantha Layton, 5 17:17.9 Indy Genesis Ms
65 Sophia Baker, 6 17:25.6 Hauser Jh
66 Georgie Taggart, 6 17:34.9 Southwestern (Shelbyv
67 Katie Trager, 7 17:51.5 Immanuel Lutheran Ms
68 Claire Burnett, 5 18:27.0 Hauser Jh
69 Darlene Rehor, 7 18:34.4 Triton Central Ms
70 Meadow Fox, 6 18:36.1 Triton Central Ms
71 Hailey Kyle, 6 18:48.3 Indy Genesis Ms
72 Caroline Britt, 4 18:49.1 Indy Genesis Ms
73 Aaralyn Ploog, 7 19:07.0 Triton Central Ms
74 Maddy Cowan, 5 19:39.3 Hauser Jh
75 Rebecca Piper, 8 20:00.0 Indy Genesis Ms
76 Emma Piper, 3 20:14.8 Indy Genesis Ms
77 Olivia Copeland, 5 20:22.4 Southwestern (Shelbyv
78 Cailyn Diedrich, 6 20:22.7 Hauser Jh
79 Lavon Cox, 6 29:41.8 Edinburgh Ms


